Vote For

Total | Donald | Hillary | Yndecided

sl clintoni@)| D aienbeth

P guestions)
Sample Size 1151 489 534 35

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including
totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were
received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one

response was received.

Q2. As you know, the US Presidential election will be held this coming
Tuesday, November 8th. How closely have you yourself been following this

US Presidential election?

Vote For
Total

Donald Hillary l(Jar;tdeerctl)i?:

Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Very closely 54% 56% 56% 34%
Fairly closely 36% 35% 36% 32%
Not that closely 8% 8% 7% 32%
Not at all 1% 1% 2% 2%
Top2Box 90% 91% 92% 66%
Bottom2Box 10% 9% 8% 34%




Q3. What is the likelihood of you actually voting in this US Presidential
election? Would you say you are:

Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Absolutely certain you will 70% 74% 68% 58%
go out and vote
Quite sure you will vote 9% 7% 7% 38%
Already voted in advance 21% 19% 26% 4%

Q4. Which one of the following candidates are you most likely to support on
Election Day? (If you have already voted in advance, please select the

candidate you voted for.)

Vote For
Total
Donald | Hillary t’ar;tdeercl')‘éfg
T R li D .

rump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Donald Trump (R) 41% 96%
Hillary Clinton (D) 46% 98%
Gary Johnson (L) 5%
Some other candidate 2%
Undecided 6% 4% 2% 100%
None of these/Will not vote 0% 0%




Q4. [Excluding NS/No vote]Which one of the following candidates are you
most likely to support on Election Day?

Sample Size 1077 470 525 -
Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary ?e;?eerctl)(::g
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Donald Trump (R) 44% 100%
Hillary Clinton (D) 49% 100%
Gary Johnson (L) 6%
Some other candidate 2%
Q5. We've noticed you did not select a candidate. Is there a candidate you are

currently leaning towards?

Sample Size 74 20 9 35
Vote For
Total
Donald | Hillary t’ar;tdeercl')‘éfg
T R li D .
rump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Donald Trump (R) 27% 100%
Hillary Clinton (D) 12% 100%
Gary Johnson (L) 8%
Some other candidate 2%
Undecided 48% 100%
None of these/Will not vote 4%




Q4. [Including Leaners/Excluding N/S]Which one of the following candidates
are you most likely to support on Election Day?

Sample Size

1113 489 534 -
Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary ?e;?eerctl)(::g
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Donald Trump (R) 44% 100%
Hillary Clinton (D) 48% 100%
Gary Johnson (L) 6%
Some other candidate 2%

Q6.How certain are you that you will actually end up voting for this

candidate?
Sample Size 870 396 397 -
Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary l(Jarl]‘tdeerCll)((i)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) TS
I will definitely vote for this
candidate, no way | could 82% 83% 86%
change my mind
IW|II.probany vote for this 14% 13% 13%
candidate
I could change my mind 1% 4% 206

before voting day




Q7.You've indicated you are inclined to support (or are leaning towards)
Hillary Clinton. All things considered, would you say you are:

Sample Size 534 _ 534 _
Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
More likely to support
Clinton for what she stands 56% 56%
for
More likely to support
Clinton to block Trump 44% 44%
from being President

Q8.You've indicated you are inclined to support (or are leaning towards)
Donald Trump. All things considered, would you say you are:

from becoming President

Sample Size 489 489 - -
Vote For
Total
Donald | Hillary t’ar;tdeercl')‘éfg
Tl R li D .
rump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
More likely to support
Trump for what he stands 56% 56%
for
More likely to support
Trump to block Clinton 44% 44%




Q9.[Donald Trump]in the past two weeks or so, would you say your opinion of
each of the following people has improved, stayed the same, or worsened?

Sample Size 1151 489 534 35
Vote For
Total

Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:

Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Worsened 41% 4% 73% 23%
Stayed the same 39% 55% 24% 69%
Improved 20% 41% 3% 8%

QO.[Hillary Clinton]In the past two weeks or so, would you say your opinion of
each of the following people has improved, stayed the same, or worsened?

Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary l(Jarl]‘tdeerCll)((i)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) TS
Worsened 45% 82% 8% 44%
Stayed the same 43% 17% 69% 56%
Improved 11% 1% 23%




Q10.Thinking ahead to election day, overall do you think the actual voting
process in your own area will be:

Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Fair 82% 71% 94% 76%
Rigged 18% 29% 6% 24%

Q11.Who do you think will actually win this election and become the next
President of the United States?

Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary l(Jarl]‘tdeerCll)((i)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) TS
Donald Trump 21% A47% 1% 4%
Hillary Clinton 49% 16% 82% 16%
Really can't say / No idea / 30% 36% 17% 80%
Too close




Q11.[Excluding Don't know]Who do you think will actually win this election
and become the next President of the United States?

Sample Size 811 312 441 7
Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary z;?;ctl)ifg
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Donald Trump 30% 74% 1% 20%
Hillary Clinton 70% 26% 99% 80%




Q1l12.[Summary of Agree]Do you agree or disagree with the following

statements?

Sample Size

1151 489 534 35
Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary z;?;ctl)ifg
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)

American pO|ItI(?S have 86% 85% 86% 79%
reached an all-time low
This elgctlon is .reaIIy 75% 68% 77% 89%
damaging America
Amer|can democracy is 29% 35% 64% 54%
alive and well
The media has begn fair to 50% 15% 81% 5206
the Trump campaign
The m‘edla has begn fair to 68% 79% 65% 79%
the Clinton campaign
Donald_Trump has gone 65% 31% 92% 69%
too far in too many ways
It's been a tough campaign,
but Americans will unite 49% 45% 56% 43%
under the new President
I will be extremely upset if
the candidate | don't like 7% 75% 85% 58%

wins this election




Q12.[Summary of Disagree]Do you agree or disagree with the following

statements?

Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
American polltlt?s have 14% 15% 14% 21%
reached an all-time low
This eIchon is really 25% 32% 23% 11%
damaging America
Amencan democracy is 51% 65% 36% 46%
alive and well
The media has begn fair to 50% 85% 19% 48%
the Trump campaign
The m.edla has begn fair to 32% 28% 35% 28%
the Clinton campaign
Donald.Trump has gone 35% 69% 8% 31%
too far in too many ways
It's been a tough campaign,
but Americans will unite 51% 55% 44% 57%
under the new President
I will be extremely upset if
the candidate | don't like 23% 25% 15% 42%

wins this election




Q12.[American politics have reached an all-time low]Do you agree or disagree

with the following statements?

Vote For
Total

Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:

Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Strongly Agree 59% 59% 56% 60%
Moderately Agree 27% 26% 30% 19%
Moderately Disagree 9% 8% 11% 16%
Strongly Disagree 5% 7% 3% 5%
Top2Box 86% 85% 86% 79%
Bottom2Box 14% 15% 14% 21%

Q12.[This election is really damaging America]Do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?

Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary l(Jarl]‘tdeerCll)((i)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) TS
Strongly Agree 38% 33% 39% 51%
Moderately Agree 36% 35% 38% 38%
Moderately Disagree 16% 19% 15% 11%
Strongly Disagree 9% 13% 8%
Top2Box 75% 68% 77% 89%
Bottom2Box 25% 32% 23% 11%




Q12.[American democracy is alive and well]Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?

Vote For
Total

Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:

Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Strongly Agree 16% 8% 24% 19%
Moderately Agree 33% 27% 40% 35%
Moderately Disagree 32% 38% 26% 34%
Strongly Disagree 19% 27% 10% 12%
Top2Box 49% 35% 64% 54%
Bottom2Box 51% 65% 36% 46%

Q12.[The media has been fair to the Trump campaign]Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements?

Vote For
Total

Donald Hillary l(Jarl]‘tdeerCll)((i)(te:

Trump (R) | Clinton (D) TS
Strongly Agree 22% 4% 40% 16%
Moderately Agree 28% 11% 41% 36%
Moderately Disagree 18% 23% 12% 33%
Strongly Disagree 32% 61% 7% 14%
Top2Box 50% 15% 81% 52%
Bottom2Box 50% 85% 19% 48%




Q12.[The media has been fair to the Clinton campaign]Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements?

Vote For
Total

Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:

Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Strongly Agree 33% 44% 25% 15%
Moderately Agree 36% 28% 40% 57%
Moderately Disagree 19% 13% 26% 19%
Strongly Disagree 12% 15% 10% 9%
Top2Box 68% 72% 65% 72%
Bottom2Box 32% 28% 35% 28%

Q12.[Donald Trump has gone too far in too many ways]Do you agree or
disagree with the following statements?

Vote For
Total

Donald Hillary l(Jarl]‘tdeerCll)((i)(te:

Trump (R) | Clinton (D) TS
Strongly Agree 46% 5% 83% 21%
Moderately Agree 20% 26% 10% 48%
Moderately Disagree 17% 33% 3% 17%
Strongly Disagree 18% 36% 5% 14%
Top2Box 65% 31% 92% 69%
Bottom2Box 35% 69% 8% 31%




Q12.[It's been a tough campaign, but Americans will unite under the new
President]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Vote For
Total

Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:

Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Strongly Agree 14% 11% 17% 20%
Moderately Agree 35% 34% 39% 23%
Moderately Disagree 33% 36% 29% 36%
Strongly Disagree 18% 19% 15% 21%
Top2Box 49% 45% 56% 43%
Bottom2Box 51% 55% 44% 57%

Q12.[I will be extremely upset if the candidate | don't like wins this

election]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Vote For
Total
Donald | Hillary t’ar;tdeercl')‘éfg
T R li D .

rump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Strongly Agree 51% 48% 60% 8%
Moderately Agree 26% 27% 25% 50%
Moderately Disagree 16% 18% 10% 27%
Strongly Disagree 7% 7% 5% 16%
Top2Box 77% 75% 85% 58%
Bottom2Box 23% 25% 15% 42%




Q13.Which of these statements best describes you?

Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary tje:‘?eerctl)(:)(te:
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
You are ABSOLUTELY
CERTAIN that you are 100% 100% 100% 100%

registered to vote at your
current address

Q14.In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat or

independent?
Vote For
Total
Donald | Hillary t’ar;tdeercl')‘éfg
Trump (R linton (D .
ump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Republican 30% 61% 4% 28%
Democrat 38% 8% 70% 10%
Independent 23% 22% 20% 39%
No preference 5% 5% 5% 18%
Other party 2% 2% 1%
Not Sure/Don't Know 1% 2% 1%
Rather Not Say 1% 0% 0% 5%




Q15.As of today, do you lean
Democratic Party?

more to the Republican Party or more to the

Sample Size 358 147 137 17
Vote For
Total
Donald Hillary z;?;ctl)ifg
Trump (R) | Clinton (D) questions)
Republican 54% 93% 14% 39%
Democratic 46% 7% 86% 61%




